
Name 1/._:,d:.-.z;fO~.ii..oI. .
By·····························-···························································

Address53d3../72thar.cha.

··················&r././aL2.~ a/.:.c~:?..!2. .
Date filed ~-j /.~_ /..¢_~/--·······-···
Priority .&.rl.7- ./f.T./.?--tf,/ .
Action suspended until ···········-··············-·•-··•···•·····-····-·,: "'

Returned to applicant ······•······-····································•······
Date of approval Jt/.//...~~../1.,f.J._ _. .

CONSTRUC'I'ION

'.Date for beginning Ji:i/ Zf;. ..l..f..~.2 .

Date for completion..Oelober.u)./14-3...
Extended to .

ApplicationNo. 757
Permit No•............ .1.±: 9....i?:.£. .

4542Certificate No·-·•···• .. ··t~..r.- .

Stream Index, Page No 2--:: ..&,.•

FEES PAID
Elate Amount Recci.pt iNo.

sl/a1..1....7.s.\.2.7..o.
' !. ·-------·················••·····

'F0tai ============--········-········ .

321<%
FEES REFUNDED

Date I Amount i Check No.

·········································································

REMARKS

.&.~a./.7..~_,f..:..p:P-f?? M1/./4.a7te~ ,R... ...f.})~ /.nr.!j,2-lf.'D.Q.~.. 'P.jf. ~:3.:..cZ.~e..s - - .

...z.-:..~ :r..--:...<t- ~ ~·······/✓-i··p······-··············-······.. ·········".':. ·····················-······························ _ ·-········-···----··

ASSIGNMENTS
Date I To Who~ Addtess I Volume I Page

...£7.i?.~fc?._..✓.AV-1,e.....E.. //2.,'2?.4.Z 1"//S.!6;{.~&,,,,_<2..~d./4,,.1 :.3.. l..2..

·---···-···-·-···· ·· ····-···························--·············-···-·····-···--····-····· / ·····················• ·········•··••·· /·················

Date for application of water..id6et..l,l8£4...
Extended to .. . ····················-·········

PROSECUTION OF WORK

Form "A" filerl A~.u.rs.t .5,,..JJ..'i.4...~ .
Form "B" filed A,~ILS.t.._,S:, . .1.'J!/.2. -.
Form "C" 1lilerl .. .//~'!J!ti.S:li. .51. .1).9,1:J.... . .

FINAL PROOF

plant antea..«qastt,t9429.
'.P'ro0f rece1.vecl ./if@!M.2&;../J!.?1/ .
Date certifkate issued .JUN30.1949........ _ .

...

... ···················-········._ - , - ··································

. . ·-···----·•--· ··············--··· ··--········· ' ··------·,;;;. .

.... ········---······· ··············-············································--···-············--············••··········
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I

I
I
I

)

It theworks have less capacity than described In the permit, or you hve definitely bnndoned prt ot the proposed development, you

• 'l'lie 11.PPJ'OPrlatllr sliould stnte'th"c;manner o1·b-:lnnl ·········--· --·-·· ·•..•...•..•••.•••.•••..••.•..•....•.•..••..•....•.••••••••.•.•......•..•••..•...
eI Ing construction work, number o! men employed, themount of work completed

Remarks:

····················· ... ······•·-··--·-·------ ·-----~-------······· ······• - _ _. .

should so state in order thnt our records may not be unnocensnr[ly encumbered. ···•···..····· , .

FormB App'licationo.733~
NOT!lCE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION

iii, t!"'. 0. ~ f.~('.\..~ ~ ct ~ , the holder of Permit No. ~ ..<L:.7 )- ~
to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completed the construction of the works described

therein on the ./..4.:: day of ~.'!£.fl.':-:: .~..0.t:-..f< , 19../..9 <./4 ✓

Remarks: -......·;i • Gai ii6i veen tats amiiea o venetttst use, you soi"""...·

·················--······ ..······..········-····-·-···-········.y§....~.-·~············································'·····························--···········•··--···························
'

g,WITNl'JS~ WHEREOF, I have hereunto setmy hand t1t-;--~-__ day, _ ------~-'::'.'.~--------------, 19.s, d<.. ±'e"f5S# n"es
·· (Address) • ·········-····················· ···-························································· 'R..N .b 0 Q 1-

(Address )

-Fill out, detach, and mall to the State Engineer, Sll1em, Oregon, when construcllon work ls completed.

Form C . Application N:_o...~7333
NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE -·····

!], .•.Y.(f..-._.~;t;.IJ/J..!7..S. -••············-············-·········-···············• the_ holder of Permit No. .l.. t/.~as
. t th tblic waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial us .to appropriate 1e pul "s yt, •- se m

. />IP =PT[f3=po ,
d · . .,h the terms of said pernut on the ··············-··· day of ··········· .. ··················• .J,,.. ~S:..... 19 I..L /ace0r ance Wili • , , ..

FormA ApplicationNo.:.7333
" ~©TICE @F BE6"INNiNG OF C0NSTRT:JCT10N

!E, •••••.. ···-········ ...__/J1_ ~ !.•...t!/t..q__·~···A···_.S.__ _., the holder of PermitNol'. ½.7...:? ~~
to appropriate the pu~1ic -W<l!ters of the state of Oregon, began t:lte actual construction of the works described

therein on ffi:e .. /.~9a\Y' 0f W' ~..:.::(.~ ·., 19.::!../
Remarks:

I

I
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• 1
.. -- -

/
ApplicationNo..._J.233.J._-==--....,....

Permit No __~.9.?~ . ✓ IS742.
County 9.~.~~.§ ., .

PROOF OF APPROPRIATION OF WATER
JuneE. Thoms 4/s salt

1. Name~.... ·-·········---·········- 2. Address .....•...~~.~.1•..?..~~.~~.~d

3. Source of supply i'lillamette..River ····-·-··········-····························· .•·············-····································..

Tributary of QgJ~!?~.~-filY.~!'.~-·········-················~······························································ .

4. Amount of water -······~•~f.!.f.!.~.! -••······- 5. Priority date~..~Y.•.J..4.t..J~.fl: ~ _ .

6. Use ···················--·······Irrigation························-·········.•······· ...... _••····-··············································· ..············
/

7. Location of point of diversion, _1?~¼...§_!l Sec )·± , Twp ?. ~ , Range ! ~ , W. M.
(Leal Subdivision)

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be
irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. In the blank c0lumn on the right, headed "No.
acres actually irrigated", jilt in the number of acres you have irrigated in each of the tracts described:

Township Rane Section Forty-ncrc Tract No. Acres
Described in Permit

No. Acres
Actually Irrigated

... 2 .. s l ..E 11 ··············sr1¼._.SEt P/,.?t.-11,?£✓ ~·/J ·················· tfl.~..--- .

.... I.iot.. 5, ..Starl.ffiea~er .
Acrege

1i
STAT£ P'{UHTIHO 0Rl'T, ~t

........................_. .

0 . . .
u

'gene=nw­
6, 2 94g

·,
limited to 1/80] of ene cubic
±Fri@adrid sieTI""TGFEEF

·et #±as.
red by the prop1a atate 0fficer.. ..--------------· ·-·---·.... ... . ... . . .~- -.----- .

fl:
±3

...................................... ..,a ...,
~ .
".0

"·······••-• , •-•·••..·······..---·..··········•--·•~---·

this appropriatiop shall b
its equivalent for each ac
ion of not to exceed 2 ac
eirrietionseason of ea€
tion system as may be ord··••·••· ·--·-· · .. ····--··· T..'---······-.. .__._'"-""'·•···

I for ir ation,
f ot per -- ond or
1 miited t di.............I rfga·ted ...r...
sch reas ble..............4....... . .

Form103-1M-6-40



DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

9. (a) If a dam has been constructed, give description: Height, ft.; length on top, ft.;

length on bottom ···-··········-··· ft.; material used and character of construction, .

(b) Give description of headgate: Width,··-··---·- ft.; depth, ft.; material used and character

of construction, ···-······-··-·····••·•--•-•·•-·-····--······················-···································································~·········

(c) Size of canal: Width on top (at waterline) ...,..•····-········ ft.; width on bottom, .................. ft.; depth of

water, ft.; grade, ft. fall per 1,000 ft. Actual capacity, .............................. sec.-ft.

Give general description: ······--·····--·····-·~-································································-··························•·••·····

(d) Pipe line: Description of intake, .?.0c.A~t::': /.2. LA..~~······················································

Length of pipe, ft.; size at intake, in.; size at ft. from intake, ............ in.; size
' .

at place of use, ·······-·········- in. Difference in elevation between intake and place of use, _ ft.

Is grade uniform? ·························••·••··········-···-···· Actual capacity of pipe line, sec.-ft.

Give general description: ············-···························································································································(Material: Steel, wrought, cast iron, wood stve, etc.)

Horse power rating, ···-·························-· H. P. Actual capacity of pump, ~ sec.-ft.

10. During what months is water beneficially used? .....tztta.tta±a..a.a.fem2.................

1 I. State character of soil £4c. ~Ho/··/44"~··········-·-······································
Kind of cro:E)s raisec;i ..il.8.~./.2 ~ - - _ .

12. Does the accompanying map, filed with your application, show correctly the point of diversion, area

of land irrigated, or place of use? ····················································--········=·····························································

13. Ifnot, wherein is such map in en;or? ··=·······---····················••·····~-······=·····························-·-·········-···············

14. Domestic use: Give number offamilies actuallyusing water atthis time....................
I

······~---··--· ----··••·• ..•·••·····•--·• ·············--····--···-······· - .



AFFIDAVIT OF APPROPRIATOR

STATE OF OREGON,

County of···········································-··----­

I, ···························································~·-·-·-·····························-···································• being first duly sworn,
deposit and say that I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that I know
the contents thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto

of ·······························································---, 11)4..._.

set my hand this ·······-················································· day

92...
Subscribed, and sworn to before me 'tfils day. qf · , 1'94: .

Notnry Public for Oregon

[Notarial Seal] My commission expires .

AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

STATE OF OREGON, I
County of ss.

We, ···························································--·-··---·········• and ·······································································-···-·-···

of ······································································-········-·-···························• being first duly sworn, depose and say that

we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the fgregoing statement relative to

proof of appropriation of water under Pe ...........; that of us have been ov
upon each tract described insaid proof, > such personal ins nowledge that all neces-
sary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have p structed, and d as
stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of appropriation, and that each and every; state­
ment contained therein is true to the best of ourknowledge and belief.

........... ····••·•••·••··-··--·········••····..·······--·•·"'-•-··..··-• ..·..•--------· -
Notary P

[NotarialSeal] My commission~~ .



REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION
(For use tiy represenb.tive of state Engineer)

I, ../4~~1-~-¢f~.;.:;1~/.L.._ ·····-··--·········• do hereby certfy that I have made

an inspection of the works described herein and in Permit No..L-!/__ft:.&...?..~ on the /J...~1 day

of /4.i.C: -··-··-·--·-• 194..( and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to

be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been com leted to the extent of .
, (Qunntlty of water In

/'/ second-feet oracre-feet)

and I recommend the issuance of water right certificate for

,-:;-~~::;t-~C-

t,/ :::o:::/4 ···~7~~fc.~ -..

"'d
0 'd l_:d
(l)

~.
0

(') 0(l)..... d l'!tj
"C.... (l) .... 0z (') z0 l,:jo "1 pg.

~:::l
O'CI "'d.... l_:d(l)
(l) 0
"C "'d..

! e. l_:d.. i> p..

~
...

\ !,...
"5 0::! zzo
D:...

t

NOTICE TO INSPECTORS
It conditions do not justify the above re­

port by you, please return the proof without
your signature, with a full report By letter.



June E. Thomas
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5-ro le En3ioeer -/ro/"r?
/He1sker rop ara adaha
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June ~o, 1949

June E. Th0w.as
4ll S. H. Salmon
Portland, Oregon

Dear Mudam:

!Waiter ri .ficate No. l5742 has been issued
in confimaiti0n 0, ,,t under, Pe~t N0. i.492'5 and ills
being f0rw&rded t r 0f Clackamas €0unty t0dav
for rec011din.g 1t:l · s.

After rec0rding it in his recorcls ti~ W!i.11 f0rward it
to you, and you sh0Ule. receive it within th~~t few days. In
the event tnat the certificate is npt reeeiv~~~ratnmn a reas0n­
ab]e length of ti.ae, I w0uld subgest ttiat y,su ta~ the mat~er
u~ with the County Clerk.

with is a blue pri ng physical
features e water right con the above
aeserlil10e

Very truly yours,

5. Az

19333

•



ul s on o. ter under
, thli!.. ·amcli it<0.mell

tab» t " 6: rieate
_ . . . . : 1. · · ii10. ·~Qili.¢,sg:cd!.

'il'.'he 1n8t:tt?r 01 f':iL;iar.l 0n ~&' . :€' !l:i;v-
fus·stta~e 0f a: ·.,ai,tier ?ig'fuo1,; ed-1!, ..fil b>g:, r~lL<-~e.1l?aili;;il~
~-,filtl, thlre i::1e:-,.,L, g1·01'!!P 'ih¥i::<1 w§,J_ at~ ~· ,ei. :\'llil,~Ye)i))
1tme e9!li'it;iiiee.;r,z\ 1s'-'ii1ssUJa<;;,, it ~,i1.ll ·0e ,'ifafilllf;!.(dl 'l!i ,," e~tlWl'illi~ ell\11:1.lli'•l~
f[ief· rcGc-0Tiiliif e.ia0. tfue'f,\ .J:el.,:br,e:red! bif fo.m t'il' 2,-0..l!l,

Very truly or,
[17 'j ",.- ,:1 - _;;fill!
U'Ji , {;-J,;/'/Jt~~~·.-a
«:r!mh.. · iliCKJ..ilHli
£ta. _ ,0er

-
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1)925

1arch 18, 19l9

June E. Thomas
l11 s.. Salmon
Portland, Oregon

Dear Madam:

'Je are enclosing herewith for completion, final proof in connection
with the incomplete water rib-I-it represented by your Permit No. 1)925,
granting a right to the use of o.oo.5 cubic foot per second for irrigation.

If you agree rrith the figures on the proof, rlhich are oosed on our
survey, you should sign the proof 0?1 the second sheet at he place checked
in red and return it to this office 1". once ith the statutory fee of (>l.00
for recording czrtificnte ~-:hen issued. ·::ith the proof ~7ou should sub:nit
the legal description of the prope:=-ty .fieurinG in ·::.he water ri(:ht as this
description appears on your deed, aiJstract. or contract.

The fiettres on the proof incicate the extent and limit of your wnter
right as provided by la, and mark the cpmploted right.

In the interest of economy and due to the fact that ~rour completed
project as examined y a representative of' this office, it is not con­
sidered necessary that your signature be made before a notary public, nor
that the signatures of vritnesses be affixed to the proof.

Yours very truly,

2 -,- Iono.o KObll
C'.IAS. E. STRICKLD'J
State Engineer

Enclosure
Form 117



\

-:a.. 12, .i.948

r. A. I. ernste.:.~
Att-;:r·ney at i.a- ·
t !e.a .>uildi::ig
!'ortlL.!ld 4, ;..·eg,:,n

Dec.r .rr• .JC!"!lste.:.n:

This vi.l acknowledge rece'pt of your letter of
1ay 11, trans..1itt.i.ng an a..mi,;rnent of I rut :i J. l.'').25
by V. • Toas to June • Thous, together ltl tle
recnr.lin.; foe ::>:' :"'l.uJ for w:.ic.1 our F..eooi~t :;). L. ·79
....., C£1c_oaed.

Tl.ie u sigru;ient has been recored in the
.:iace1.u:.ne::iu~ Reeords or' tho Stote :-'nt.,.i.neer and ic roturnod
to you nerc.1it.t, pur.rnant t-:> ,rour lnotructi.)na.

Very truly yours,

C,u.S. E. STRIC ...i.,I;i
State ngineer

uy
E<l "· t.ll::lphre,;, ..!JJistent



I

A. I. BERNSTEIN
. ATTORNEY AT LAW

MgAD B,UILDING

PORTLAND 4. OREG0~
ATwATE6674

May ll, 194B

State of Oregor:i
Office of tl:-re State Em:-gi~A~ee·r
later Resources Department
Salem, Oregon

Re: File No. 19333

Att: E. K. Humphrey. Assistant

Dear Sir:

ith reference to the above cap­
tioned attached ereto please find
assignment, properly executed by V. A.
Thomas in favor of June • Thomas,
together with our check in t,t,ie sum 01:fc
$1.00, payable t0 the office of State
Enginee,r.

Will. o . y fR · ~
recorcled a er ,
t0 the l.illi'l,fue ,:i A b ne
E. lfa,oma:s?



Ari1 27, 198

llr. A. I. Bernstein
Attorney at La
Uead Building
Po?tland 4, Oregon

Dear Ur. Bemste.inc

Thio vill ac::no~ledge reoei;;,t of your letter of
April 23 transmitting a lotter by Mr. Victor A. Thoms,
indicating that it is bis desire to a· sign Poroi't !Io. 14925.

For tho convenience of your client in n□s1,tDi:ng
the poroit in question, I an onclosinJ 'l. foro hererrith.

hen tho assigent has been exeGutod, it ahould
be mailed to thio O:fioa ntll the statutory fee of .-,_ for
rooording.

In assigning the pcrmit., t.lts namo V. .9,. Thom.us
ahoij).d be ueeQ bocauue that is the name in which the permit
is of reoord in this office,

CHAS. E. STRlOKLIN
State Engineer

By
Ed K. Hl:llllphret, Assistant

EKH:dh
Enc,

19333
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A. I. BERNSTEIN
ATTORNEY AT LAW

MEAD BUILDING

PORTLAND 4. OREGON
ATWATl!CR 6674
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Office or the State Engineer
Salem, Oregqn

Gentlemen:

April 23, 1948

- ·-r"

I hold permit l925 granted ey the B'itate ef Or,egorr
to Victor A. Tn'©mas f:er the appropriation of public wat.ers
of the State 0f ""regon in eonneeti.dri with property located
on the Willamette River. I have today in connection with
divorce proceedings beteen my wife, J'lllile E. Themas~ ijee0e4
to her the property for which the a:wpropriatiofi permit was
granted.

It is my desire that she succeed t0 all o•f it,1:1,.e
rights I held under permit 1925.

Yours very truly,

[.5 •
Viet.Gr IA. Themas



July 21, 2942

!r. V. A. To1as
3545 Hawthorne bvenue
Portlund, Orcgun

Dear _fr. Tho:las:

ilerem.th you t:112. find Applict.1tion ifo. 19.333, Per­
ait Io. 1925, together itch blue print.

The application has been approved and recorded in
this office.

19333
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GINER
STATE OF OREGON

OFFICE OF THE

STATE ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

SALEM

May 16, 1941

ARES ALL COMMUNICATIONS
CHAS. E. STRICKLIN, STATEENGINEER

SALEM, OREGON

"ND REFER TO 19333
rLE NO.r-

Mr. V. s. Thomas
3545 Hawthorne Ave.
Portland, Oregon

Dear Mr. Thomes:

Your Application No. 19333 £or a permit to use water
from the Willamette River describes your property as to 40-~cre
tract only, and I believe the filing should more fully describe
it as to lot number and subdivision name.

If you will give me this ini'ormation I will add it
to your apliction, and the application will be placed in line
for approval and issuance of a permit with the next group.

Very truly yours,

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN
State Engi

EKH:LD

Lot #5, Stark\1eather Acreage
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May 16, 1941

fr. V. A. Thomae
35l5 Hawthorne Ave.
Portland, Oregan

Dear Mr. Thomest

Your Appliontion No. 19333 for a permit to use water
from the rlillamette River describes your property as to 40-acre
tract only, and I believe the fiill.i:ng 13heuD..d more tuillly desal'i'be
it as to lot number and subdivision name.

If y,:u \rl.l.il g:1-ve me this information I ill add :!lt
to your applic.tion, :ind the ap9lication lrl.11 ~e placed in line
for e.p;,reval and ieswmce of a permit \Vi.th the next group.

Very truly yours,

CHAS. 3. STRICKLIN
State Engineer

By

Ed K. Humphrey, Assistant

19333


